(PE)	
ORM PTO-1595 AUG 1 6 2004 RECORDA Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trade. 10281	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: Riccobene Masonry Company, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Riccobene Designs LLC Internal Address: 6141 Edith Boulevard NE Street Address:
() Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: June 20, 2004	City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87107 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/395,537	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/395,537	B. Patent No.(s)
Add 1995 - and a completion of the	landado () Van (W) Na
	cached? () Yes (X) No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Paul G. Juettner Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
	07-2069
City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Paul G. Juettner	a is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 11, 2004
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	v
	1825.66439
Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 015688 FRAME: 0361

UTILITY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Riccobene Masonry Con pany, Inc., a New Mexico corporation, having a principal place of business at 6141 Edith Bo Ilevard, NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 ("Assignor") owns U.S. utility patent application Serial No. 10/395,537 filed March 24, 2003 entitled:

IRREGULAR, ROTATIONAL TESSELLATION SURFACE COVERING UNITS AND SURFACE COVERING

WHEREAS, Riccobene Designs LLC, a lin ited liability comp my organized under the laws of the state of New Mexico, having a principal place of business at 6141 Edith Boulevard, NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be inknown that for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all Letters Fatent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said utility application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said application in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve there from, including the right to claim International Convention Priority.

RICCOBENE MASONRY COMPANY, INC.

Date Joly 30, 2004

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

Thomas S. Ficcobene, President